R:\Patents\F\Fliegel et al-1PCT\Assignment Recordation .wpd



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione.	102555479	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	9.15.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ERWIN FLIEGEL GUNTHER FLIEGEL	,,,,,,	Name: PHONOSOUND MUSIKPRODUKTIONS-GMBH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes	X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Grottenstrasse 2
X Assignment Merger		City: 82239 Alling State Country: Germany Zip: _
Security Agreement Change of	of Name	
Other	_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Execution Date: May 22, 2003		<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the exc	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Serial No. <u>10/433,195</u> file (PCT/DE01/04481 filed November 3	d <u>May 29, 2003</u> (0, 2001)	
	Additional numbers att	_
Name and address of party to whom corresponding should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevan	-d	Enclosed
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
rity: Roslyn State: NY ZI	P: <u>11576</u>	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
09/17/2003 LMUELLER 00000174 032468 1043319	3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
OL FC:8021 40.00 DA	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	ding information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.		1
Edward R. Freedman	Toward	September 12, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date 2
	,	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2

**REEL: 014494 FRAME: 0949** 

119Y-21-2003 16136

COLLARDARDE

15163659885

P. 04/04

## ASSIGNMENT

For yourd and valuable consideration, the totalest and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these present hereby sells and assigns, upto

PHONOSOUND MUSIKPRODUKTIONS CIMBH

address of

**GROTTENSTRAGSE 2** 

BHHARM

**82239 ALLING** 

GERMANY

(hereign Ror ASE CONEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territorious and postessions in and to his invocation relation to

tine at

DEVICE FOR SECURING THE KEED ON THE MOUTHPIECE OF A MUSICAL

INSTRUMENT

laventled

ns not forth in his United States Patent Application

[ ] executed occurrently believith

check oun

[ ] exceptived on \_

PCT/DR01/04481 filed NOVEMBER 30, 2001 [X] Serial No.\_\_

to and to said United States Patest Application including say and all divisions or continuations discreed and to any and all Lotters Patent of the United States which may leave on any such application or for mid invention, including any and all relieuse or extendions thereof, to be bold and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full and of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Pasents and Trademerks to issue any and all such Lapsers Patern to said ASSIONEB, its successors of majors in accordance harrwith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and opvensors that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and sealen the incorests berein sold and assigned and that he has not excepted und will not execute any decrement or instrument in conflict horewith

Each of the undersigned further opvenion and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, lagal representatives or sestions he will communicate to add ASSIGNER, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or paragraphication and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful outin, testify in any legal proceedings and parform all other inwful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIONEE, its aucocasors, logal contementatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including relatues or extensions, in said ASSIONES, he successon, or assigns or to sesiet said ASSIGNES. In succession, logal representatives or uselgas in obmining, relimining or unforcing Letters Paissi of the United States for said invention:

Hach of the tindersigned harry grants the firm of COLLARD & HOE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11578, U.S.A., the popular to insert in tale Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or triply with the fulls of the U.S. Pasent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

CONTHER Y LEGET

Dute:

BAIRM BUG alguarhere) of inventors

22,05,2003

BUTCHES INCTABLINGMENT AND

TOTAL P.84

SEILE: 2

443832121PSS

PR Dr. 500ff90

55-MUI-82 15158

:BIIBS

+498322125625

PA Dr. Soeffge

PATENT I HH - 22

REEL: 014494 FRAME: 0950